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ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED °"OLICE
Detachment Seizure
EXHIBIT 'REPOKRT No. T 132

Division File No. # £269-G-13-3 Division "E"
Date March ilth

RE: MATSUMIYA, .S. 235 T"owell St. Vancouver, B.C.

On March 1lth 1942, 1 H.F. Price RCHP

Case into possession of the following goods by:-

SURRENDER UNDER 0.I.C. P.C. 1486

LICENSE NO. (42) C 5440

MAKE & MODEL Chev. Panel delivery 37 TIRE NUMBERS 5
Serial No. 7150200956

ENGINE NO. 80668

SPEEDOMETER READING 53904

CONDITION : appears fair, fenders in poor shape

EXTRA EQUIPMENT
NONE

DESCRIPTION & CONUITION
VERIFIED.

"S. Matsumiya & Co.
per M. Matsumiys " #10033 delivered by Masuo MATSUMIYA
Signature of Owner
Japanese Hegistration No.

Handed over- to representative of
Custodian whose signature in recei t
thereof appears hereunder

*Signature not legible®
pate Merch 11/42.

"H.F. Price"

Signature of member submitting report.




For File MOLT "
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Slndon, B.C.'
Feb. 23, 1944,

Mr. B.R, Dusenbury, *
Office of the Custodiarn,
506 Royal Pank Building,
Hastings & Granville,
Vancouver, B.C.

Dear 8iri

¥ith reference o your letter of February 16th, your v
File ¥No. u%. 5095, regarding unpaid aceounts '1tty-DTo Sold-.
Medieal Demtal Building, of $50.00, end with Matsumiya Grocery
Store, Powell Street, of $150.00, I wish to state that these bills
are still outstanding.

As for making settlement on these bills, as much as I would
i1ike to do so, at present, I see no possibility of making peyments.
1 and ay famlly are in receipt of meintensmee fro= the B.C. 8 curity

Commission here, and I do not see sny prospects of our fimaneial picture
changing as 1 an unemployed on medical groumds.

I trust that this informetion is to your satisfaction.

Yours very truly,

(signed) Toyotoshi Taharas

Toyotoshi Tahara, 02255
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DEBTOR

Matsumiya Grocery Co. (J;;514#~”Z:%
235 Powell St.,

3 [O S'

Vancouvar, B C. /

] 2

AMOUNT OWING
$65.00 (wages)

AGENT

ORIGINAL FILE
12112

Dacember, 1942




' DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION
| Puong PACIIC 8131

Dear Sir:

Re; Motor Vehioles
Your Chevrolet truck

00 ROYAL BANK BLDG.,
HASTINGS AND GRANVILLE
VANCOUVER. B.C.

Our No,T 132

which wes surrendered to the Authorities, has been

sold for

$ 210,00

Charges sgainst your car were as follows:

Liens

Administrative Expenses

The Beslence thereafter remeining of

$
§ 2698
$ 183,02

has been placed to your oredit in our trust account.

Yours truly,

Specified Articles Department.




The Cansdian Oredit Men's Trust Ass. Ltd.
802 West Hawmtings ou.
Vaneouver, 8. ¢.

Lesr Sir:

1 8& in receipt of your letter dated Decenber 3,
4942 and in Peply would state that duse to the delay
iB reeelving 1t, wes unuble to scocept it for the
follewing reasous:

(1) The prouise of delivery wes suprosed to have
bsen wade on January instesd of the motice which
Srpived st the end of Mareh., Also st tha§ lstter
tiee, S. Netsumiys Co., loested ut 255 owell 5%,
. &8 Vancouver, waa disolved due to the Jajauese
Avacuation Frobleu,

{2} I ¥ had réeceived on Janusry es rrouised, it
¥ould Bave be:n of use, But since no dusiness of
ds Batsumiys Co,, sxists, I an in regret to say
et 1% 18 of no use whatsoev:r,

{3] I have forwarded & eony of this lettar %0 the
Cussodinn, ‘

A% BOOD a8 the Company was ¢losed, 1 evacuited
%0 Grend Forke sorcing on a low seasopul Tarm Jabour,
Because of my present Bituation, ;uefse Sive me your
WESTOr O tHOUBhY regardin: sbout the merchandise,
Tharx you very xindiy,

Youres very sincerely,
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November 23rd, 1942,
Your File No, 1310§.

Dept . of the Secretary of State,
Office of the Custodien,
Japanese Evacuation Section,
506 Roysl Bank Bldg.,
Vanecouver, B. C.

Dear Sire:

Our sccount againet S. Matsumiya was \ A——
paid on May 29th in full,

We have two accounts with Japanese
concerns still outetending as follows:

M. Furuya & Co. - $90.34
Cameron Lake Logging Co, Ltd. - $181.01

Owr slaim sgainst ¥, Furuya & Co. was
filed in August with P. S. Ross & Son.

Our original claim ageainst Cameron Lake
Logging Co. Ltd. was for $362.01 but on June ird e
payment of 501 was made by the Custodisn, leaving the
balance as at this date of $181.01.

Yours truly,

MARSHALL-WELLS B. C. LIMITED

Credit Manager,




Kr. Masuo NATSUMIYA,
Registration Ne. 10033,
Grend Porks, B, O.

Dear Siry

In exanining our files in connection with the affairs of the

- 8« Matouxiya Company we have reviewed correspondence in cormection with
the clais made against that company for $93.74 Yy the Autographic Register
Systems Limited.

Information on fils indicates that relative order was booked on
Novenber Sth, 1941 in Vancouver and that at that time delivery was expected
to be made on or before Jamary 6th, 1942, Delivery was, in fact, delayed
affl the goods did not reach Vancouver unmtil leter. A copy of lstter we

received from NMontreal indiocstes that the goods were actually shipped from
Nontresl on Pebrusry 6th,

The Custodian's office has 1o desire to interfere in this con-
nection but suggests that the matter of the clair made by the Autographic
Register Systems Limited egsinst your compeny be setiled by direct nego=
tistion between the two parties concerned., You may therefore wish to write
to the Autographic Register Systens Limited, whoee address is 763 - 767
St. Remi Street, NHontreal, Quebec.

Yours truly,




501 Royal Bank Building,
Vancouver, B.C.
August l1lst, 1942,

Canadian Credit Men's Trust Assn.Ltd.,
602 Viest Hastings Street,
Vancouver, 8.C,

Re} Autographic Register Systems
Iid k 4 ]

Dear Girss
I have your letter of July £8th with enclosure.

The jutograsnic Register Systems Limited referred
this matter 1o us on June 4th and we replied on
June 8th, stating that there did not appear %o

be an;  the Custodian could do in tais matter,.
and suggesting that if they wished to take action
they should do so through their ordinary legal
channels, since tols company is not registered
either w’{th the Pvacuation or Enemy Section of

the Custodian's office.

Yours truly,

K.W., WAIGHT.

For the Authorized Deputy of the Secretary
of the 8tate and/ or the Custodian.
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Office of the Gmtodim,

“at 235 Powsll Street and we
been mtod and the btiness assets are under your dis-

shipped to Vancouver,
 the hla:b of G. H. Cottrell Limited wharehouse agents,

%o the ereditor firm at
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Department of the 5 Secretary of State, e
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¢ Building,

mevr, B. G.
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Ret Mutographic Register Systems Ltd. vs.

‘ . Co Th P {
The gbon‘ mentioned firm was Tormerly tn h\mimﬁ
presume that the partpers have nbl

This olaim comes to us from ocur Montreal Office on be-
helf of their member, We attach a copy of the original ordés
and also an Inmvoles covering the goods méde up especially and
We feel this merchandise is still]l in =

¥e also note that on April I5th of thil yoar, 8.

Ittmiji wrote to you, reference £1le No. 172, making a atah
ment that he had no accounts owing this company and he had

received the goods. Claimed that their salesman took this oﬂn
on November 6, I94T promieing delivery by esrly in 1942 but t‘mt
instead the goeods were not shipped until Waren,

Evidently Matsumiya considered this mfﬂetm
reason to refuse delivery and that as the was not
fulfilled he could simply request that the goods \n returned
ntreal,

: This might be all very well in the case of utandnrd
merchandise and in peace time but. as the goods all are printed
with the debtor's name and of no value tb amyone else, we are
m in meipt of another commun!cation from ofr Nontreal Office,

s+The creditor,....




ﬂ'm er-ditor hln requested them to have us contact you and see
~Af this matter could not be settled from their stand point so
th!t ruliatim can ‘be made on their clain.

[

‘Wg would appreciate very much a reply from you as
m as posmible and if there can be any consideration given
bo our member's claim, we will be plassed, If there are any

. further instructions that you require before definitely deeiding
tl» matter, kindl:y ht us know,

Yours truly,
THE CANADIAN CREDIT MEN'S TREST ASSOCTIATION LIMITED

Yoy

HCR/GH .




235 Powell St.

Vancouver, Bl

___ DATE SHIP_J8R. 6/42
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DESCRIPYTION

Invoices as COPY

Freight Paid

— RN ———_

PRINTING SPECIFICATIONS

v

78 AUTOFOLD

~ PER
e NUMBERING
=< |sack| START wiTh | STOP AT _ Avw ]Ee

WE WL COLOR OF CONSECUTIVE NUMBERS . 3
WTH‘NUH”O‘WINAW“MK. l

OWING TO VARIOUS REASONS
MBODYING COMPLETE DETAILS

A TYPEWRITTEN ACKNOWLEDGMENT WiLL BE SENT E




Autogre hic
TE1AT6T Sk,
Hontreal, P.C.

Dear Sirss

i have
to thapk vou Tor

A3 atated in ay letier ol
does ot sappear that there is ary!
can 40 Iin this sattér and I wou
you ta<e action vou should .o
Tegal chanmels, There zre §iq
uments %0 be filled out throul

qu fﬂﬁd

Por(G. ¥4 Pherson)
of State snd/or Custedian




AUTOGRAPHIC REGISTERS

PRINTED
PR SE N TAY WIS
.

FAMCIPAL CITIES : REferred - o o s

TEeI 78T ST PEMI STREET

MONTREAL June 4th 1942,

CAMNADA

Department of the Secretary of State, YOUR FILE NO. 172.
Office of the Custodian, psm—
501 Royal Bank Building, : 5
Vanocouver, B.C.

Attention Mr. G. W, McPherson,

Gentlemen:
RE: 8. MATSUMIYA

In further reference to our claim and in answer to your
communication of May 21st may we say that the customer's
order was placed with owr representative in Vanoouver on
November 6th last., Delivery was requested for January 6th,
but our factory being extremely busy we found it really
impossible to take oare of this order and it was not until
February 26th that delivery was actually made. The contract
called for the manufacture of a quantity of especially
printed forms and consequently the order had to more or
less wait its turn to be made up.

Qur factory people apparently did not realize that the
customer was a Japanese; they may have thought that a
Chinese was the purchaser, however, instead of someone in
the factory making enquiries of the office they continued
to work on the job with the result that the goods were
manufactured and shipment forwarded subsequent to our
declaration of war on Japan,

In your letter you say that it is your suggestion for us-
to take action in order to protect our interests. How
should we proceed under the circumstances? Should this
action be taken through yourafice and if so are there any
special forms or documents to be filled out?

We would be pleased to hear further from you.

7
Yours sincerely,
AUTOGRAPHIC ;?TER SYSTENS LIMITED

’
ng Director. (




501 Royal Bank Tldge,
Vere auver, B.C.,
Bny ’llt, 1942,

Autographic Hagis r Systes Ltd,,
763%7 8%, Remi Street,
‘ﬂﬂ?]ﬁtl“&l' Pl “e

Dear 8irs:

i have your letter of iay lith,

it would not appear thnt there i

unythl.g the Custodian ean do in this matter

but Af you have &ny legal) rights 1 woul. suggest
that the only #ay to collect fis to ta:e actions

truly,

(Goe
Authiorized Dei
of State 2;
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MONTREAL May 14th 1942,

CANAD A

Department of the Secretary of State,
Office of the Custodian,

501 Royal Bank Building,

Vancouver, B.C.

Attention Mr. G.W.McPherson.

Gentlemen: Your file No. 172.
RE: S. MATSUMIYA.

On April 23rd you were god enough to write us and enclose
Q& Copy of a letter from M. Matsumiya concerning the order
we had accepted and which was executed and presented for
acceptance just a little too late.

In this letter he attempts to explain matters which, in
our opinion, do not coincide with the facts as we sSee
them., It is true that the order was presented to our
representative on November 6th and it is also true that
delivery was expected on the order about January 6th. Now,
mind you our official acknowledgement went out and
apparently was received by this customer in November,
immediately fipon entry of the order into owr factory and
not as he claims in the middle of march, Possibly he
has confused the confirmation with the actual delivery of
the goods,

We admit that we were asleep at the switch in falling to
8pot this order subsequent to the Attack on Pearl Harbdor
and other Allied Bases and the start of hostilities with
Japan, but, as events show our prople in the factory
permitted the order to pass through our various depart-
ments and shipment left here on February 26th. The cause
of the delay was brought about through press of work and,
@s it so happens these days, it is difficult to manufacture
special goods and always make good on the date promised,

This order was accepted by us in good faith and we had
done business with these people in the past s0 really we
did not anticipate any trouble, but, I suppose our oversight




A'oamnc REQISTER SYSTEMS, I.m.;

w .-

will work to our disadvantage. We just thought we would
make this simple explanation and would appreciate hearing

from you as to what our chances are of recovering our
loss in this affair.

Yours sincerely,
AUTOGRAFPHIC REGISTER SYSTEMS LIMITED,

5QCLAg£aLoLégxluuﬂ<\

naging Director,
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de We MePherson, Eaq.,
vancouver, B, .

Subjeet to wour aceceptance of the P11l of Zale

&8 evidence, 1t would appear that ¥Vasuo vatsumiya 1is
the owner of the business and should be suthorized to
register the Rill of 2ale. ¥e would suggest that he
te required to reglister as a gole proprietor and
to operate the % sinness and the R1K &ccount accord-

ingly.

Sotajirc Matsumiya wai shareholder of ¥ate
sumiya and Yose Limited until Ju 1941 when he ‘ranse
ferred his shares to Masuo Metsumiya. %Ye are advisea
by ¥. Matsumiyas that there ¥&8 no consideration given
for the transfer of thase ghares and that the transfer
¥a8 an gutrizht girt.

M. Matsumiys also sdvised us that Sotaiire
Katsumiya has no assets or pre Ln Canada.,




_ Originators
Manufscturers and Distrib

: ‘ utors of
' Street

INVOICE NO. 11535

Date pay. 26th 1942,

TERMS: NET CASH 30 DAYS-interast sad solisstion sepenies
hdded 0 Ml scosunts et Balg in thirty daye




The Secretary of State under and by

virtue of authority given to him by Regulation 8

of the Consolidated Regulations Respecting Treding
with the Ensemy (1830) by his duly authorised Deputy
GLEWN WILL UGHEY MoPHERS M, hereby appoints MESSRS,
Fe 5 ROSE AND BOSS, Chartered Accountants, Inspec-
tors under the said Regulations, and suthorises the
said company to inspeet all books and doouments bee
longing to or under the eontrol of 5. MATSUMIYA,
and further requires any person able to give any
information with respect to the business or trade
of the sald 8, HMATSUMIYA to gilve such information,

DATED at Vancouver this eighteenth day of
‘mu. 1“1.

e
o

f.,‘_\fffl P e

(Go Wo HoPherson)
Authorized Deputy of the
Searetary of State,
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ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE <. 2188
EXHIBIT REPORT

Detachment
Sub Diviion,_
Date Nerlh L1t

236 Powell 5%, Vaneouver,B.0e

NAME OF rFiLE

19 “ y l u.mnm.l_..&_
Came into possession of the following goods by:-

SURRENIER UNDER 0,1.C, 2,0, 1486

STATE BRIEFLY AUTHORITY, ETC,. WHETHER BY SEAACH WARRANT, ETC

e o
DESCRIPTION OF CONTENTS
CAPACITY OR MR DETAILS TO BE GIVEN IN FULL

e o, N4RLS
ISE NO. NUM
S e 3‘:{!===: SeliveryTSRE NUMBERS

TRIAL ¥O. 8066
REGINE -NO. s 53904
EEDOMRTER %EAQIxG :
MITION
appears falr, fenders in poor shape

EXTRA BEOUIPVE

GEEDITION

Slgnat:rc 0
e

Japanege Registration Mo,

Hanﬁed over tq representative of
Cusgodian whogde signature in receipt
thepeof appeans hereunder

£,
U AW

SIGNATURE OF MEMBER SUBMITTING REPORT




